
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れのち曇り 13.9 6.6 1,944.4 85,554 85,554 54,229 157.8

2 曇り時々雨 11.0 0.0 287.1 12,632 98,186 108,457 90.5

3 晴れ時々曇り 3.5 2.7 1,197.8 52,703 150,889 162,686 92.7

4 晴れのち時々曇り 11.0 10.2 2,536.6 111,610 262,500 216,915 121.0

5 晴れのち曇り 12.4 4.3 1,494.3 65,749 328,249 271,143 121.1

6 曇り一時雨 8.5 0.0 418.7 18,423 346,672 325,372 106.5

7 曇りのち晴れ 4.0 5.7 2,233.3 98,265 444,937 379,600 117.2

8 晴れ時々曇り 5.5 0.0 897.2 39,477 484,414 433,829 111.7

9 晴れ 10.5 10.8 2,947.5 129,690 614,104 488,058 125.8

10 晴れ一時雨 7.5 3.9 2,196.4 96,642 710,745 542,286 131.1

11 晴れ時々曇り 9.0 9.1 2,525.6 111,126 821,872 596,515 137.8

12 晴れ時々曇り 12.0 5.6 1,706.9 75,104 896,975 650,744 137.8

13 曇り時々雨 7.8 0.0 377.5 16,610 913,585 704,972 129.6

14 雨 8.1 0.0 279.7 12,307 925,892 759,201 122.0

15 晴れ一時雨 11.2 8.8 2,268.3 99,805 1,025,697 813,430 126.1

16 曇り一時雨 10.9 0.6 479.7 21,107 1,046,804 867,658 120.6

17 曇り時々晴れ 7.4 2.3 1,230.2 54,129 1,100,933 921,887 119.4

18 曇り時々晴れ 8.8 0.5 1,235.4 54,358 1,155,290 976,115 118.4

19 晴れ時々曇り 9.1 7.7 2,418.6 106,418 1,261,709 1,030,344 122.5

20 晴れのち曇り 13.1 9.2 2,685.7 118,171 1,379,880 1,084,573 127.2

21 曇り時々雨 14.1 0.0 551.5 24,266 1,404,146 1,138,801 123.3

22 曇り一時雨 8.3 0.8 952.2 41,897 1,446,042 1,193,030 121.2

23 晴れ一時雨 10.0 4.5 1,363.5 59,994 1,506,036 1,247,259 120.7

24 晴れのち時々曇り 16.9 10.5 2,970.2 130,689 1,636,725 1,301,487 125.8

25 曇り 17.3 1.6 1,281.7 56,395 1,693,120 1,355,716 124.9

26 曇り時々晴れ 10.8 0.2 935.1 41,144 1,734,264 1,409,945 123.0

27 晴れのち曇り 14.9 6.5 2,305.9 101,460 1,835,724 1,464,173 125.4

28 曇り一時雨 12.2 1.1 659.8 29,031 1,864,755 1,518,402 122.8

29 晴れ一時雨 21.1 4.7 1,855.2 81,629 1,946,384 1,572,630 123.8

30 曇り時々晴れ 17.0 5.4 1,669.2 73,445 2,019,829 1,626,859 124.2

31 晴れ時々曇り 13.9 10.2 2,658.3 116,965 2,136,794 1,681,088 127.1
℃ h 48,563.5

11.0 4.31 1,566.6

3.64 1,291.2
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